24-hour technical support service tel. +7-800-100-63-93
46
Ensures:
• manual or automatic control mode;
• continuous monitoring of electric circuit parameters,
3-phase currents and insulation resistance in the
"transformer - power cable - motor" system, defining
of voltage and current unbalance, power factor, load

Power of the connected motor 3-250 kW
Range of motor operation current (measured on the transformer
primary winding and recalculated into motor actual operating current)
0-2000 A
Range of monitoring insulation resistance of the “transformer-
cable-motor” system
0-10000 kOhm
Range of monitoring backspin frequency 1-50 Hz
Error of measuring current, resistance, rotation frequency, and
accuracy of time settings
2 %
Error of monitoring insulation resistance 5 %
Operating temperatures -60…+50 °С
Enclosure IP43 (or IP54)
Models Rated current Overall dimensions Weight
IRZ-200-25* 25 A 1755 x 795 x 635 mm 180 kg*
IRZ-201-160** 160 A 1215 x 540 x 365 mm 60 kg
IRZ-201-250 250 A 1680 x 780 x 630 mm 150 kg
IRZ-202-400 400 A 1680 x 780 x 630 mm 155 kg
IRZ-202-400** 400 A 950 x 585 x 370 mm 75 kg
IRZ-203-630 630 A 1680 x 780 x 630 mm 245 kg
* Drives with built-in output isolation transformer to monitor and control a membrane pump unit
** Portable switchboard
• easy operation and maintenance;
• easy connection;